Ordinance No: 15 – 01

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF RUDOLPH, WOOD COUNTY, WI, CONCERNING RECYCLING, TITLE 8, CHAPTER 3, SECTIONS 8-3-1 THROUGH 8-3-10

Purpose: Update the Wisconsin State Statue numbers within the Code of Ordinances for the Village of Rudolph.

Be it enacted by the Board of the Village of Rudolph to amend Sec. 8-3-1 (b) to strike "Sec. 159.11, Wis. Stats.," to be replaced with "Sec. 287.11, Wis. Stats."

Be it enacted by the Board of the Village of Rudolph to amend Sec. 8-3-1 (c) to strike "Sec. 159.09 (3)(b)" to be replaced with "Sec. 287.09 (3)(b)".

Be it enacted by the Board of the Village of Rudolph to amend Sec. 8-3-2 (25) to strike "Sec. 66.0131(1)(a)" to be replaced with "Sec. 66.299(1)(a)"

Be it enacted by the Board of the Village of Rudolph to amend Sec. 8-3-2 (28) to strike "Sec. 144.61(5)" to be replaced with: "Sec. 287.01(7)", in addition Section 8-3-2 (28) to strike "Section 144.44(7)(a) to be replaced with "Sec. 289.01(17)".

Be it enacted by the Board of the Village of Rudolph to amend Sec. 8-3-2 (34) to strike "Sec.144.01(15)" to be replaced with: "Sec. 289.01(33)".

Be it enacted by the Board of the Village of Rudolph to amend Sec. 8-3-2 (35) to strike "Section 144.43(5)" to be replaced with: "289.01(35)".

Be it enacted by the Board of the Village of Rudolph to amend Sec. 8-3-4 (c) to strike "Sec 159.11(2m)" to be replaced with "Sec. 1.1(5) through (16).

Be it enacted by the Board of the Village of Rudolph to amend Sec. 8-3-5 (a) to strike "Section 8-3-3" to be replaced with: "Sec. s.1.11".

This act shall become effective on _____, 2015 Passed, Approved and Adopted by the Village Board on This ____Day of _____, 2015

Village President

Village Clerk Attest: